
January 12, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41C  28995-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

23

23

23

23

23

23

 0.05

 0.10

 0.05

 0.05

 0.10

 0.05

6S

6S

6S

6S

6S

6S

3W

3W

3W

3W

3W

3W

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

1

2

3

4

5

6

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 001 BLOCK: 150

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 011 BLOCK: 114

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 008 BLOCK: 114

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 009 BLOCK: 114

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 007 BLOCK: 114

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 002 BLOCK: 150

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1864

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 0.89

 SOURCE ALSO KNOWN AS VIRGINIA CITY INDEPENDENT WATER WORKS 
SPRINGS.

 SOURCE ALSO KNOWN AS VIRGINIA CITY INDEPENDENT WATER WORKS 
SPRINGS.

Owners: JOHN E PHIPPS 

NANCY P PHIPPS 

270 DUNCAN DISTRICT RD

PO BOX 3048

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32315

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41C  28995-00 General Abstract

20.00 GPM

5.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

Source Type:

Source Type:

Source Name:

Source Name:

SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PIPELINE

PIPELINE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1

2

14

14

3W

3W

6S

6S

SWSWSW

NWSWSW

MADISON

MADISON

Purpose (use): DOMESTIC  

Households:  9

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 31, 1864

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 12, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

 0.10

 0.10

 0.10

 0.10

 0.03

 0.03

 0.03

6S

6S

6S

6S

6S

6S

6S

3W

3W

3W

3W

3W

3W

3W

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

Subdivision: 

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 012 BLOCK: 150

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 007 BLOCK: 149

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 008 BLOCK: 149

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 009 BLOCK: 149

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 010 BLOCK: 149

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 011 BLOCK: 149

VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 012 BLOCK: 149
Total:  0.89

Remarks:

41C  28995-00 General Abstract

Geocodes/Valid:  00-0000-00-0-00-00-0000 - Y 25-0421-22-1-04-01-0000 - Y

25-0421-22-1-04-02-0000 - Y 25-0421-22-1-04-04-0000 - Y

25-0421-22-4-29-06-0000 - Y 25-0421-22-4-29-07-0000 - Y

25-0421-22-4-30-01-0000 - Y 25-0421-22-4-30-03-0000 - Y

25-0421-22-4-30-05-0000 - Y 25-0421-22-4-30-06-0000 - Y

25-0421-22-4-30-11-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/14/87.


