STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	41C 28995-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT	
	Version Status: ACTIVE	
Owners:	JOHN E PHIPPS 270 DUNCAN DISTRICT RD SHERIDAN, MT 59749	
	NANCY P PHIPPS PO BOX 3048 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32315	
Priority Date:	DECEMBER 31, 1864	
Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1864		
Type of Historical Right	USE	
Purpose (use):	DOMESTIC	
Maximum Flow Rate:	20.00 GPM	
Maximum Volume:	5.00 AC-FT	
Households:	9	
Maximum Acres:	0.89	
Source Name:	SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK	
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER	
	SOURCE ALSO KNOWN AS VIRGINIA CITY INDEPENDENT WATER WORKS SPRINGS.	
Source Name:	UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK	
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER	
	SOURCE ALSO KNOWN AS VIRGINIA CITY INDEPENDENT WATER WORKS	
SPRINGS. Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:		
Doint of Divorcion and N		
	Aleans of Diversion:	
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1		
<u>ID</u> 1	Means of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge</u> <u>County</u>	
ID 1 Period of Diversio Source Name:	Means of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK	
1 1 Period of Diversio Source Name: Diversion Means:	Means of Diversion: Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE	
1 1 Period of Diversio Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision:	Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE	
ID 1Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision:2	Means of Diversion: Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON	
ID 1Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision:2Period of Diversion	Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE OF ALDER GULCH CREEK OF ALDER STATE NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 STATUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 STATUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 STATUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31	
ID 1Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision:2Period of Diversion Source Name:	Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK Structure Structure Structure NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON Structure NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON Structure NUNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK Structure Structure Structure Structure Structure Structure Structure Structure Structure	
ID 1Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision:2Period of Diversion	Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 UNSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON	
ID 1Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision:2Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means:	Means of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE	
ID 1 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: Period of Diversion Subdivision: Period of Use:	Means of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON m: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON m: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE	
ID 1Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision:2Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision:	Means of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31	
ID 1 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: Period of Use: Place of Use: ID Acress 1 0.05	Means of Diversion: Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON m: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE NWSWSW 14 6S NWSWSW 14 6S SWSWSW 14 6S VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE NWSWSW 14 NUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31	
ID 1 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: Period of Use: Place of Use: ID Acress 1 0.05 Subdivision:	Means of Diversion: Otr Sec Sec Twp Rge County SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON m: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON m: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE 3W MADISON MADISON sion: VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 001 BLOCK: 150 150	
ID 1 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: Period of Use: Place of Use: ID Acress 1 0.05	Means of Diversion: $\underline{\operatorname{Ourt Lot}}$ $\underline{\operatorname{Qtr Sec}}$ $\underline{\operatorname{Sec}}$ $\underline{\operatorname{Twp}}$ $\underline{\operatorname{Rge}}$ $\underline{\operatorname{County}}$ SWSWSW146S3WMADISONImage: MADISONImage: Madison Colspan="2">Means of Diversion:Out Of Colspan="2">Out Of Colspan="2">Out Of Colspan="2">CountySWSWSW146S3WMADISONImage: Madison Colspan="2">MADISONImage: Madison Colspan="2">MADISONOut Of Colspan="2">Out Of Colspan="2">Out Of Colspan="2">SecTwpRgeCountyVIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITEJANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31Out Lot Out SecSecTwpRgeCounty236S3WMADISONSion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 001 BLOCK: 150 236S3WMADISONSion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 011 BLOCK: 114	
ID 1 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: Period of Use: Place of Use: ID Acress 1 0.05 Subdivia 2 0.10 Subdivia 3 0.05	Means of Diversion: Otr Sec Sec Twp Rge County SWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON m: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON m: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON or: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 NWSWSW 14 6S 3W MADISON or: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 33 JANUARY 1 TO DI DECEMBER 31 JANUARY 1 TO DI BLOCK: 150 23 6S 3W MADISON	
ID 1 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: Period of Use: ID Acress 1 0.05 Subdivisi 2 0.10 Subdivisi 3 0.05 Subdivisi 4 0.05	Means of Diversion: $\underline{Govt Lot}$ $\underline{Qtr Sec}$ \underline{Sec} \underline{Twp} \underline{Rge} \underline{County} SWSWSW146S3WMADISONm: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEKPIPELINEVIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITENWSWSW146S3WMADISON014on: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEKPIPELINEVIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITEJANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31 $\underline{Covt Lot}$ $\underline{Qtr Sec}$ \underline{Sec} \underline{Twp} \underline{Rge} \underline{County} $\underline{23}$ 6S $\underline{3W}$ MADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 001 BLOCK: 150 $\underline{23}$ 6S $\underline{3W}$ MADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 011 BLOCK: 114 $\underline{23}$ 6S $\underline{3W}$ MADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 008 BLOCK: 114 $\underline{23}$ 6S $\underline{3W}$ MADISON	
ID 1 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: Period of Use: ID Accress 1 0.05 Subdivia 2 0.10 Subdivia 3 0.05 Subdivia	Means of Diversion:Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySWSWSW146S3WMADISONon: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEKPIPELINEVIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITENWSWSW146S3WMADISONon: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEKPIPELINEVIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITEJANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEKPIPELINEVIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITEJANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 001 BLOCK: 150236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 011 BLOCK: 114236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 008 BLOCK: 114236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 009 BLOCK: 114	
ID 1 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: Period of Use: ID Acress 1 0.05 Subdivis 2 0.10 Subdivis 3 0.05 Subdivis 4 0.05 Subdivis 5 0.10 Subdivis	Means of Diversion:Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySWSWSW146S3WMADISONon: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITENWSWSW146Son: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31NWSWSW146S3WMADISONon: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRge RgeCounty County MADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE 236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 001 BLOCK: 150 23236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 008 BLOCK: 114 236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 009 BLOCK: 114 236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 007 BLOCK: 114 236S3WMADISON	
ID 1 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: 2 Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means: Source Name: Diversion Means: Subdivision: Period of Use: ID Acress 1 0.05 Subdivia 2 0.10 Subdivia 3 0.05 Subdivia 4 0.05 Subdivia 5 0.10	Means of Diversion:Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySWSWSW146S3WMADISONon: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITENWSWSW146S3WMADISONon: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31NWSWSW146S3WMADISONon: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF ALDER GULCH CREEK PIPELINE VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITEVIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITEJANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31Out LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty County236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 001 BLOCK: 150 236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 011 BLOCK: 114 236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 008 BLOCK: 114 236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 009 BLOCK: 114 236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 009 BLOCK: 114 236S3WMADISONsion:VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNSITE TRACT/LOT 007 BLOCK: 114 236S3WMADISON	

	Place of Use:			
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>			
7 0.10 23 6S	3W MADISON			
Subdivision: VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNS	ITE TRACT/LOT 012 BLOCK: 150			
8 0.10 23 6S	3W MADISON			
Subdivision: VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNS	ITE TRACT/LOT 007 BLOCK: 149			
9 0.10 23 6S	3W MADISON			
Subdivision: VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNS	ITE TRACT/LOT 008 BLOCK: 149			
10 0.10 23 6S	3W MADISON			
	ITE TRACT/LOT 009 BLOCK: 149			
11 0.03 23 6S	3W MADISON			
	ITE TRACT/LOT 010 BLOCK: 149			
12 0.03 23 6S	3W MADISON			
	ITE TRACT/LOT 011 BLOCK: 149			
13 0.03 23 6S	3W MADISON			
Subdivision: VIRGINIA CITY ORIG TOWNS	ITE TRACT/LOT 012 BLOCK: 149			
Total: 0.89				
Geocodes/Valid: 00-0000-00-00-0000 - Y	25-0421-22-1-04-01-0000 - Y			
25-0421-22-1-04-02-0000 - Y	25-0421-22-1-04-04-0000 - Y			
25-0421-22-4-29-06-0000 - Y	25-0421-22-4-29-07-0000 - Y			
25-0421-22-4-30-01-0000 - Y	25-0421-22-4-30-03-0000 - Y			
25-0421-22-4-30-05-0000 - Y	25-0421-22-4-30-06-0000 - Y			
25-0421-22-4-30-11-0000 - Y				

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/14/87.